
School Travel Advice

(L) Bus turns left; (R) Bus turns right

Effective 31/03/2024

07:35

15:05

Route Time Bus Route
284 06:30 FROM DUFFYS FOREST (WYONG RD AT BIRRAMAL RD) via Wyong Rd (L) Thuddungra 

Rd, Booralie Rd (R) Myoora Rd (06:39). Transfer to 270
270 06:52 FROM TERREY HILLS via Myoora Rd to Terrey Hills Fruit Market

Transfer to Route 101 to school
160 06:57 FROM FORESTWAY SHOPS via Forest Way (L) Adams St, Blackbutts Rd, bus continues 

as Route 281 via (L) Pound Ave to school
101 07:03 FROM TERREY HILLS FRUIT MARKET (MYOORA ROAD) via Myoora Rd, Forest Way (R) 

Wyatt Ave (07:07) (L) Cotentin Rd (L) Ralston Ave (R) Pringle Ave (R) Blackbutts Rd, bus 

continues as Route 274 via (L) Pound to school
281 07:12 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Help St (R) Anderson St, Victoria Ave 

(L) High St (R) Smith St (L) Eastern Valley Way, Clive St (R) Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (L) 

Forest Way (L) Adams St, Blackbutts Rd (L) Pound Ave to school

109 07:25 FROM TERREY HILLS PS via Cooyong Rd (R) Kallaroo Rd (R) Booralie Rd (R) Myoora Rd, 

Forest Way (L) Wearden Rd (R) Prince Charles Rd (L) The Esplanade, Carnarvon Dr, 

Epping Dr, Adam St, Blackbutts Rd, bus continues as Route 274 via (L) Pound to school

281 07:32 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Help St (R) Anderson St, Victoria Ave 

(L) High St (R) Smith St (L) Eastern Valley Way, Clive St (R) Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (L) 

Forest Way (L) Adams St, Blackbutts Rd (L) Pound Ave to school

112 07:35 FROM DUFFYS FOREST (WYONG RD AT BIRRAMAL RD) via Wyong Rd (L) Thuddungra 

Rd, Booralie Rd (R) Myoora Rd, Forest Way (R) Prince Charles Rd (R) Blackbutts Rd (L) 

Mimosa St to school

120 07:42 FROM BELROSE (WYATT AVE AFTER FOREST WAY) via Wyatt Ave (L) Contentin Rd (L) 

Ralston Ave (R) Pringle Ave (R) Haigh Ave, Hakea Ave (L) Blackbutts Rd (R) Mimosa St to 

school

281 07:52 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Help St (R) Anderson St, Victoria Ave 

(L) High St (R) Smith St (L) Eastern Valley Way, Clive St (R) Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (L) 

Forest Way (L) Adams St, Blackbutts Rd (L) Pound Ave to school

Route Time Bus Route
219 15:10 BUS 1 – TO TERREY HILLS AND DUFFYS FOREST via Mimosa St (L) Pound Ave (R) 

Blackbutts Rd (L) Pringle Ave (R) Glen St (L) Forest Way, Myoora Rd (L) Booralie Rd, 

Thuddungra Rd (R) Wyong Rd to Birramal Rd

220 15:10 BUS 2 – TO FOREST WAY ONLY via Mimosa St (L) Pound Ave (R) Blackbutts Rd (R) 

Forest Way to the shops.

Afternoon:

MORNING BUSES

AFTERNOON BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 

details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

DAVIDSON HS
Bell Times

Morning:

Page 1 of 2



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
217 15:10 BUS 3 – TO FOREST WAY AND CHATSWOOD STATION via Mimosa St (L) Pound Ave (R) 

Blackbutts Rd (R) Forest Way (R) Warringah Rd, Babbage Rd, Boundary St (L) Archer St (R) 

Ashley St (L) Anderson St to Chatswood Station

218 15:10 BUS 4 – TO BELROSE, WYATT AVENUE via Mimosa St (R) Pound Ave, Hakea Ave (R) 

Haigh Ave (L) Pringle Ave (L) Ralston Ave (R) Contentin Rd (R) Wyatt Ave to Forest Way

Page 2 of 2


